Please break out the costs of operations to those responses within the Baker City limits and to the 
areas outside of the city limits but still within the Baker ASA.   
4. Bonding: Performance and Payment Bonds are required when a service contract is awarded in 

excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). The following bonds or security shall be 
delivered to the County and shall become binding on the parties upon the execution of the contract: 
 a. A performance bond satisfactory to the County, executed by a surety company 
authorized to do business in the State of Oregon or otherwise secured in a manner satisfactory to